$Permit\ No.\$	TOT+-T
CERTIFICATE I	NO.10058

## \* APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

<i>I</i> ,S.	F. Cook		Name of applicant)				
of	Glendale, Bo	x 223			Doug1	.as	
State of	Oreg <b>on</b>	Postoffice), de	o hereby make	application	n for a pe	ermit to app	propriate the
•	scribed public waters						
	-						
1) the	applicant is a corpo	ration, give at					
1. The	e source of the prope	osed approprio		Tuller			
		, a to	ributary of	CowC	ree <b>k</b>		
2. The	e amount of water u	vhich the appli	icant intends to	apply to be	eneficial (	use is 12.5	5
cubic feet pe	er second	/T0 t t t t 1			givo quantit	ry from anab)	
3 The	e use to which the	, -	oe used from more the annlied is				
5. 170	e use to which the		(Irrigatio	n, power, mini	ng, manufac	turing, domesti	c suupplies, etc.)
4. The	e point of diversion	is located	ft	and	ft	fron	ı the
annan af		,	(N. or 8	5.)	, (I	E. or W.)	
corner of	(Section or subdivisi	ion)					
			distance and beari				
	(If there are more than one						
					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
being within	the NW1 SW1	mallost logal subdi	vision)	of Sec3	3	, Tp3	2 <b>5</b>
R. 7 W	, W. M., in the co						(No. N. or S.)
(No. E. or W	e ditch					3/4	
	(Mai	in ditch, canal or pi	ipe line)			(No. miles or	
	minating in the!	(Smallest legal	l subdivision)	of Sec		, Tp	(No. N. or S.)
R	, W. M., the prop	posed location	being shown th	roughout o	n the acc	ompanying	map.
6. Th	e name of the ditch,	canal or other	works is	Cook ite	h		
		DESCRI	PTION OF W	OPKG			
DIVERSION W	ORKS	DESCRI.	I I ION OF W	OIKKS			
	) Height of dam	<b>8</b> fo	at lamath am ta	40		foot long	ath at hottom
•		·	, -			• , -	
	feet; material to						
	timber crib, etc., wasteway	over or around dai	m)				
(b) L	Description of headg		2 x 4 ft. (Timber, cone				
* A diff together with ins	ferent form of application is	s provided where st	torage works are co	ontemplated. I	These forms	can be secured	l without charge,

~	ABTAT	SYSTEM	ΔÞ	DIDE	LINIE
U	ANAL	DISTEM	OK	PIPE	LINE

8. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles
from headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line)
$2$ feet; depth of water $2\frac{1}{2}$ feet; grade $1$ to $1$ feet fall per one thousand feet.
(b) At miles from headgate: width on top (at water line)
feet; width on bottom feet; depth of water feet;
grade feet fall per one thousand feet.
(c) Length of pipe, 250 ft.; size at intake, 14! in.; size at
ft. from intake in.; size at place of use
intake and place of use,
sec.ft. Portable pipe at end of ditch.
FILL IN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHERE THE WATER IS USED FOR
IRRIGATION—
9. The land to be irrigated has a total area of acres, located in each
smallest legal subdivision, as follows:
Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres to be Irrigated
32.S. 7.W. 33. NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> .NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>
NE <sup>1</sup> <sub>4</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> <sub>4</sub> MINING PROPERTY
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
(a) Character of soil
(b) Kind of crops raised
Power or Mining Purposes—
10. (a) Total amount of power to be developed theoretical horsepower.
(b) Quantity of water to be used for power sec. ft.
(c) Total fall to be utilized feet.
(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed
(e) Such works to be located in of Sec,
Tp. (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)
(f) Is water to be returned to any stream?
(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return 1000! below mouth of Tuller Creek
SE\frac{1}{4} SW\frac{1}{4}  Sec.   28  Tp.   32  S   (No. N. or S.)  R.   (No. E. or W.)  W. M.
(h) The use to which power is to be applied is
(i) The nature of the mines to be servedplacer

STATE ENGINEER

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—	
11. To supply the city of	·
	esent population of
and an estimated population ofi	n 193
(Answer questions 1:	2, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$	1000,00
13. Construction work will begin on or be	foreone year from date of approval
	n or before two years
	the proposed use on or before three years
13. The water will be completely upplied to	
	······
	S. F. Cook (Name of applicant)
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	
	(Address of witness)
(Name)	(Address of witness)
	e. about one hundred feet up stream from old
	cant may purchase old Edith M. Tuller Ditch n place of building a new ditch.
	<u> </u>
$STATE\ OF\ OREGON,$ $STATE\ OF\ OREGON,$ $STATE\ OF\ OREGON,$	
This is to certify that I have examined the	foregoing application, together with the accompanying
maps and data, and return the same for	
į.	
corrections on or before	ication must be returned to the State Engineer, with
	ication must be returned to the State Engineer, with, 193, 193, 193

Application No.	14034
ADDUCCUCCON IN U.	

Permit No. 10121

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No	Dist	trict No.	
	This instrum	ent was fir ate Engine	rst received in the er at Salem, Ore-	
	gon, on the9	th day of	April ,	•
	193 1, at 4:30	o'clock	P. M.	
	Returned to app	licant:		
	Corrected applic		ved:	
	Approved:	•••••		
,	May .29	1931		
	- '	•	<b>34</b> of	
	Permits on page	e10121		
	CHAS.		KLIN	
	\$21.50			
STATE OF OREGON,		PERMIT	r	
County of Marion, $\int_{0}^{s}$	ss.			
	nat I have examined	the foreg	oing application and de	hereby grant the same,
subject to the following lin			•	,, g,
The right herein gr	anted is limited to t	he amount	of water which can be	applied to beneficial use
				•
and shall not exceed 12.		per second	, or its equivalent in ca	se of rotation with other
water users, from				
		-		
•				of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for	or each acre irriga	ted and sha	all be subject to such re	asonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the pr	oper state officer.			
	_	Anril 9.	1981	
Actual construction	work shall begin o	n or befor	e may 23, 1302	and shall
thereafter be prosecuted w	ith reasonable dilig	ence and b	e completed on or before	e
Oct. 1, 1933		·		
Complete application	n of the water to t	he propose	d use shall be made on o	r before
Oct. 1, 1934				
			Mav	102 <b>]</b>
WILLIAMO III HAIIO	. WIIIS			,
			CHAS. E. STRICKLI	STATE ENGINEER
The priority date of Actual construction thereafter be prosecuted w Oct. 1, 1933 Complete application Oct. 1, 1934	this permit is	n or beforence and beforence	e May 29, 1932 e completed on or befor d use shall be made on o	nr before, 193 1. N. STATE ENGINEER